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Table 1 ~ Chemical analysis for crop residues (dry basis).

Ry
s

R OB/R B R OB 4 4 45 4 TR OB £ &£ 4B 5 8 4B
29 % - ; ppm

% (48) 88 56 0.64 0.02 1.78 0.93 0.30 0.18 8.7 104303 18 5 0.4 10.2 2
458 (44) 78 54 0.69 0.05 1.69 1.37 0.87 0.31 10.2 238 266 40 42 1.0 3 0.3 6
A (48) 106 52 0.49 0.08 1.09 1.02 0.23 0.24 11.6 58 61 2314 1.0 41.0 5
$54 i) 104 50 0.48 0.05 0.72 0.39 0.15 0.09 14.0 312 107 19 6 8.0 3 0.6 1
44 6855 0.81 0.16 1.34 0.12 0.25 0.29 3.0 183 28 35 6 2.0 3 0.4 3
&% 7353 0.73 0.11 1.61 0.15 0.43 0.37 3.8 268 30 4010 3.0 40.5 3
Ei& 204 53 0.26 0.03 0.19 0.25'9.29 0.07 2053 45 5943 1.0 20.3 8
#4=#% 40 51 1.28 0.06 1.35 1.49°0.13 0.09 501 36 2016 1.00 30.3 0
AEAF 3052 1.76 0.16 1.09 0.15 1.41 0.69-3.1 672 45 3315 2.0 40.4 8
A4 2849 1.73 0.16 1.05 1.23-1.40 0.46 3.4 361 162 84 50 6.0 3 0.3 6
A 3353 1.60 0.15 1.07 0.91 047 0.20 1.8 202 63 83 70 13.0 4 0.2 6
#A(#) 52 56 1.08 0.05 0.60 0.17 1.69 0.21 1.2 2885 47 175 8 26.0 22 1.2 27
#A(¥) 2550 2.03 0.15 0.53 0.45 0.52 0.25 1073 192 23 7 6.0 123 7.
S 3 20 44 2.16 0.33 3.51 2.28 3.71 0.76 4.8 525 268 120 25 7.0 3 3.1 13~

#+ 26431.750.894.192.932170.75 1.8 379186 220 23 6.0 34.6 1T -
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Table 2 - Chemical analysis for plant ashes (dry hasis).

th o i & s sr s B S H &£ £ M R B H &8

112 % ppm

FEERGE) 11.1 0.26 0.21 4.51 1.63 1.48 0.99 853 1338 89 21 T 13 0.7 5
s (AL 11.0 0.35 0.27 2.90 1.75 1.54 1.07 1030 1192 97 18 6 10 0.8 9
sadrie () 10.5 0.35 0.60 6.28 2.49 1.86 0.60 1431 1246 286 ' 6 9 1 1.3 10
A (AL) 10.6 0.42 0.48'6;82_3.17 1.38 0.86 505. 386 101 8 8 1 0.8 8

R RAER 11.8 0.42 0.52 9.33 0.60 3.90 1.93 273 243 403 86 14 26 0.9 6
sm4gk  11.4 0.88 0.29 5.47 0.11 2.15 1.36 697 87 147 17 68 24 0.9 7
ERBR 122 0.12 0.85 3.39 0.65 1.42 1.76 12000 210 28 10 5 20 1.2 15
BROERR 6.3 1.19 0.33 1.67 1.38 1.08 0.51 8450 356 109 84 11 3 0.9 61
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Table 3 'x Chemical analysis for fungi culture refuses"ﬁdry basis).

wo& @m/E W R WM & & B % & & # 8 /| &

. 29 % , ppm

FHBENE 44 39 0.88 0.23 0.17 0.06 2.92 0:40 1864 248 78 16 11 27
%%§§E§§%4r§¥ 102 57 0.56 0.39 0.08 0 2.69 G128 1209 240 60 15 9 17
KEBEANKE 75 56 0.57 0.30 0.07 0 3.54 0,95 1174 219 83 12 10 20
AHBEENT 42 58 1.37 0.90 1.00 0 0.62 0.56 1642270 52 12 8 20
ARRFAZERLFAE | |

FOERIEBEN R SHERENE L AR S BRI HREETE
L RS SWEREHELE B RMPAETEINRE  AEMUBMEDS - 0F
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Table 4 ~ Chemical analysis for the refuges from brewing and wine factory {dry basis).

ﬁ«&»ﬁﬁ/ﬁfﬁﬁfﬁﬁ?iﬁﬁ%ﬁiﬁﬁﬂzﬁ%ﬁ?’lﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ
29 ' % ppm

L %®m 3 46 1.280.20 2.10 1.45 0.80 0.07 160 97 16 26 1.6 2.0 0.3 0
O mEmCE) 20 37 1.850.28 2.24 171 1.09 0.20 1096 121 50 14 3.6 2.5 0.2 3
BHF 35 51 1.450.24 1.15 0.91 0.60 0.15 216 27 12 24 1.4 1.3 0.2 0
HHFCE) 21 40 1.90 0.16 0.70 0.69 0.69 0.14 530 46 17 20 1.82.1 0.3 3
Rk 14 51 3.640.19 0.54 0.41 0.33 0.22 1181203 24 116 1.1 2.0 0.2 2
24 15 48 3.19 0.15 0.14 0.07 0.02 0.09 473 19 33 24 1.12.8 0.2 2
w10 49 4.82 0.57 0.06 0.11 0.19 0.27 253 217 74 602.1 0 0.3 2
i 8 42 523 0.88 1.280.49 0.060.15 47 8 12 106.40.7 0.2 6

L RARFAZEHZEHE

: T SR S & R IPAR S R AR TR 0.16~0.28 %S
Bl HE1.45~1.90 % » 1 0.70~2.24 BEMER > BRFE - B8 WEES
ESEFE .64 > 3.19 ~ 4.82 % HEINERRA A WITEER BRITS5.23
:;m%~128%%%%@%%%’Lﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁ%m%mﬁﬁm%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ.
& HE AR B T B S T BRIE » 2578 » 28« QEEERIRI - LR
 EMA MR R NSRRI TR AP
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; Table 5 ~ Chemical analysis for dairy manures (dry basis). ‘
. KB B/ ® R OB A B B & KB # B A8 88
0 R’ ' % : ppm ;
0 £k 928 25 0.89° 0.24 1.35 1.47 0.14 0.50 4754199 92 25 8 7 0.3 18 |
B A% 19 34 1.78 0.93 2.57 2.69 1.19 1.00 3654 344 284 28 11 5 2.1 18

wd 19 39 2.06 0.69 2.93 2.75 1.39 1.22 1422 240 122 61 2 § 1.4 16
=1 k4% 20 40 1.99 0.75 2.18 2.12 1.04 0.87 2628 199 104 23 10 4 0.9 15
¥ AEBFHREMRLTHE

o A3 MRS S FREALEERRATERAERN HARRRLHENE
B Y HASEh 5 0.89 % BE0.24 % - §1 1.35 % SBRTH  HEF
b~ ARE CRENDUERANS TS 48P 1.78~2.06 » B# 0.69~0.93
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Table 6 - Chemical analysis for goat manures (dry basis).
F B/6 % ROH 4y & 5 B OB & 4 MmO K 8 &K &
2L H 9% ppm
15 & 21 47 2.250.74 1.73 2.03 1.48 0.54 888 195 10t 18 26 7.0 1.1 10
¥w(L¥) 28 51 1.82 0.75 1.81 0.97 0.97 0.45 516 8 78 16 30.71.6 11
EM(EF) I8 39 2.17 0.68 1.64 0.67 3.83 0.84 1191 214 127 19 5 2.0 1.8 23
Fa(A£) 21 48 2,36 1.14 3.34 1.63 1.89 0.51 1577 534 972 208 9 1.9 1.6 13
EM(RE) 23 371.651.10 2.69 1.61 2.76 0.53 2191 220 170 44 10 5.0 0.7 13
AERBTHOELZTHE

BB AR TSRS ATHEHEASHSERS  BRE > 4R
HIER S BILEEH  HRALASORAR - AR RRBEE EHE &Mk
17 B M PR R R A T U B RIS R > (BIE BN 2.93% » R —L
¥ RE S RS (PR A /NG B 2 $Y 972ppm ~ $7 08ppm -
HRERE  WHEREEHRIMY B -
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Table 7 ~ Chemical analysis for hog manures (dry basis).
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RERE B/A % R 0B & M 5 M & # B R & & 8

p gz H

%

ppn

A 1992 19
LA 1995 17
=k 1992 17
Ak #1995 18
ok 94 1992° 20
%okt 2k 1995 31
#3% 3 1995 27
B 7 1995 23
o 1995 22

49
44
49

45
51

52
46
54
50

2.52

2.60
2.85
2.56
2.51
1.66
1.74

2.32

2.28

1.

2.
2.
3.
3.
0.
1.
0.
1.

72 1.
33 1.
35 1.
06 0.
09 0.
58 0.
06 0.
44 0.
40 0.

06 0.46 3.31 0.62 2223 370 610 1305 12 16

52 1.62 4.11 0.88 1251 616 582
16 0.41 2.84 0.93 1155 580 688
93 0.92 6.3% 1.00 1855 466 820
73 0.46 3.52 0.77 1100 343 477

19 0.31 1.74 0.24 974 98 T8

93 0.44 2.88 0.22 4140 188 245
13 1.54 0.59 0.09 2567 27 421
91 0.50-2.01 0.42 1115 336 244

64 9.

243 38

4
8

38 15 16
437 30 13

44- 2
24 11
144 §
89 12

4

9
4
B

2.1 13
0.8 9
2.4 12
4.0 67
3.2 22

0.7 5

1.2 116
0.5 6 ‘

1.2 7.

AARFEAWEMLFHIME

Rt BT > BTREE - BRI - AR BRI & RS 2 A R

mm%vﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁﬁé%ﬁéﬁﬁ@@@mmﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁw,%%wwﬁvﬂ_

EW RS S 87 1305ppm - “HKAFEEE S8R 543ppn » FHAKRIFEE Z5H 437ppn
MEEGES » 5 1995 EFEEGS SRERRE > S ekimaEig
REE 2 S E I ERGEEIFRR o
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Table 8 ~ Chemical analysis for layer manures (dry basis).

BB B/ m R OB 4 s 5 % M & 4 A R £ H N
B M H % ppin

R 1002 11 31 2.77 1.96 0.64 0.23 0.52 0.23 2088 986 1375 147 31 38 4.0 28

#1995 9 272.862.363.13 1.88 13.17 0.73 1889 713 666 5716 7 2.1 22
g 1992 10 28 2.67 2.852.75 1.15 5.36 0.80 1226 438 450 83 40 4 3.6 21
21995 11 32 2.80 2.45 2.81 1.99 13.36 0.81 1900 485 1067 69 17 4 2.2 29
Ak 1992 12 30 2.56 2.94 2.64 1.20 6.150.92 1120 558 426- 7434 5 4.2 18
%k 1995 11 29 2.55 2.15 2.50 2.71 1.14 0.72 1161 488 576 50 13 4 2.1 18
=k 1992 13 30 2.93 2.50 2.11 0.91 5.41 0.88 1028 536 647 7646 5 3.3 24
=4k 1995 10 28 2.72 2.852.70 1.68 14.65 1.04 1202 506 397 6718 4 3.0 26
X4+ 1995 14 30 2.10 2.80 2.89 1.93 6.21 0.81 1270 727 2205 614 20 7 2.9 25
5138 1995 12 312.492.52 2.62 1.48 2.060.73 850 638 665 551 13 4 2.1 25

AERBFARERZ M

PR AR S REEE  HERESBE  BRALSIE —BERZ
SIS E RIS 1995 ARG 2 & B4 5% 614ppn A1
551ppn » EERIEME T AN CMEA > HRIMERCRALAE  HEH
RS I AEVR D — S T M RIS R BE YR & HE R T AR B RS I
7 & A B o ; |

B BT S BRE  BEFRE AL IR R LT R —
A5 2 B AR RS HE R R A TT BB IR AT A R - (EPTIE 1995 EERSLE
247 534ppn 0 DUEREBS - R LAERMEE > FEEHERAAS -
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Tabte § ~ Chemical analysis for broiler manures (dry basis).
BAEE /R W OB R 4 th 5 % & % H B O/ B &K &
B B 24 % : ppm
41996 11 252.42 2.89 2.99 1.76 14.79 0.88 1187 831 643 76 17 7 2.4 3l
i #1995 18 44 2.44 1.722.46 1.28 1.890.51 765126 170 22 6 3 0.5 7
%7k 1995 20 43 2.19 2.24 2.46 0.92 2.87 0.76 1162 682 334 54 26 6 3.0 15
3
4
1

#1995 20 47 2.42 1.60 2.58 1.55 2.73 0.44 544 517 370 45 i2 1.2 12
% #1955 98 43 1.84 1.26 2.27 1.27 2.52 0.45 560 403 252 105 9 1.0 10
¥ 1995 91 432.12 1.262.551.28 2.43 0.48 656 375 353 534 6 1.1 13
AEBFHOEAZTHE

R - mRmRRERGEE)D

" Table 10 ~ Chemica! analysis for the refuges from oil pressing (dry basis).
CHo® /R O R M S dn 45 8 M & 4 A R & & 6
2 % ppm

i 44 8 51 6.54 0.56 1.54 1.33 0.69 0.4% 319 41 44 22 5 1.2 0.1 3

ER 10 555.74 0.98 1.11 0.83 4.02 0.66 256 51 81 14 4 1.4 0.7 B

S REH 7 51 7.20 6.56 2.33 1.77 0.64 0.41 144 44 44 1514 1.7 0 5

ki 10 56 5.81 0.24 0.83 0.99 0.29 0.18 46 20 25 5 1 0.5 0.3 3

I 11 54 4.97 0.57 1.29 0.58 0.62 0.46 135 30 42 9 2 0.1 0.4 3

- B RiR 8 455.79 0.86 1.20 0.87 1.56 0.57 282 99 71 13 4 0.7 0.3 4
RFH 9 48 5.46 0.99 1.25 1.13 0.98 0.56 216 69 44 10 3 1.6 0.1 4
T 44 3 10 3.40 0.99 1.79 1.42 1.62 0.28 238 42 52 20 3 1.3 07
46 T #4 15 49 3.20 0.60 0.90 0.76 0.52 0.29 270 90 44 6 4 1.9 0.2 4
E 92 50 2.24 1.95 1.79 1.45 0.13 1.07 104 163 62 12 6 2.6 0.3 2
ER &0 27 48 1.75 0.19 1.90 1.26 1.10 0.40 t784 105 19 14 3 2.0 0.6 5
¥ T4 41 51 1.23 0.13 1.00 0.720.150.14 31187 7 & 1 0.7 0.2 3
AEBFAwEHR ML

WS BT & R A LTS i EEE S S S AR RIS
o R R AL - A L RS Y 2 SR - BT LR IR — £
ig BHE T BRI 48 B 000 6 M R 3 O PR SR RAT (L b 105 & R B
| SRR S AR R SR AR AR R -
1
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Table 11. ~ Chemical analysis for animal residues (dry basis).

%o i e 4y ] 45 4 # 4 4 | s & s 45
% ppm

10

oo Ay 13.4 0 0.20 0.54 0.07 0.02 664 1.5 16 6 C 1 0 0
L 13.00 0.14 0.04 0.15 0.27 .04 252 4.9493 6 - - - =
&£, 13.62 0.12 ©6.06 0.18 ©0.22 0.03 216 7.8 111 10 T - - -
%E 13.58 0.14 0.07 0.20 0.25 0.04 192 7.7 8810 - - - -
Amsay 2,73 1.74 0.3 0.5 5.35 1.04 203 93 39 20 10 23.8 16
#wA&%  3.90 1.48 0.45 0.85 14.50 0.88 440 133 =33 - - -
&¥#  4.50 0.050 0.02 0.81 0.40 0.11 1070 6 1511 - 18349 - -
@mEF  2.22 0.04 0.14 0.33 0.03 0.02 5 0.20.1 2 0 0 0 0
WEw  3.37 0.52  0.10 0.33 0.16 0.02 22 0.7 32 4 O 0.0 0
#&4& 1.2 0.12 0.09 0.31 10.88 0.26 30 7 § 9 18 13.9 27
stézdy 0.20 0.06 0.02 - 20.60 0.45 4800. 159 35 1% - 73.1 33

éi ' e&%  7.82 2.98 0.79 1.18 5.51 0.28 303 23 72 5 3 208 8
mE%» B8.66 2.84 0.59 1.29 7.93 0.30 248 2I 8 6 4 40.8 11
AEBFTHmEHTHME

éﬁ%ﬁ%w"‘l@%?ﬂﬁ'ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ’}%mﬂk MBFAEERFN 13 % E

HE MBS BRRED R IR2.73%  WEL1.74% 0 §55.35 % » ¥
.04 %EE » BEETERTILEHA  THMRS MRS @BFHIR3.90
9 e 1.48 % - §5 14.50 BEE > BB KEHZIA LS BHEE ?Em'
BHEESBRFES 18349ppm > MEEHARFHY T REEETREE
EFESA 2.2 % EESA3.37 % BE0.52% VR EE S #5 20.60 ”o '
$0.45 % BETYHETLE oS H RS RHEEE RIS RS RBEE - £
EoE B 5 [HHAKE7.82 %F18.66 %  FERSOERS AR
0,98 %K1 2.84 % BERE5.51 %M 7.93 BEAREHHBERS aEERE S
HESHIIRENaAERS ZMRE
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. Table 12 ~ Chemical analysis for guano and apatite (dry basis).

o R S A % # B &£ # & 8f 8 K &

% : ppm :
: BHEGEFE) 0 12.00 0.04 1.16 13.45 1.90 834 42 122 11 16 24 8.1 29
g; sHE(KEB) 0 10.55 0.08 0.20 6.85 0.16 7139 7598 917 423 13 12 5.7 24
CmBRCRE) 0 1215 0.06 1.01 12.64 0.32238 20 165 44 11 4113.3 2
: :ﬁ$ﬁ%$%(§h%§) 0 13.14 0.03 0.83 0.76 0.11 249 5 264 10 26 "18 18.9 2

s CRE) 0 9.95 0.16 1.08 0.73 0.58424 48 136 5 4 28 4.3 1
AKETAWERLFHM

o AEETESHAS A -SHECH BESNTESE  SNSER
5 H KB B2 28 7139ppm » §% 7598ppm » §F 423ppm > EABABIRE »
MNREIAA R AT &R EEWRE AR SURBITIN S 18.9ppn - T
AE TREEXENBENCLE2ETR - HANPESM R RERRRS

s A
!:lo

TR T Y Y
jTable 13 ~ Chemical analysis for subsidiary organic nutrients.

RO W & B B % H & # 8 & £ B &

26 ppy ——————
& M 7.22 0.77 1.45 2.49 0.07 0.12 453 6.3 2.484.0 02.40.22 0
C(EN)
Bk 2.22 0.04 4.33 6.37 0.23 0.15 1032 29.0 3.7 3.35.42.00.523.0
 Gldi)
?ﬂézaﬁi 1.31 0.06-1.65 1.41 0.26 0.06 302 3.8 3.1 4.7 01.30.44 0
C(Sdpie) ’ |
5 o# 495 0.09 1.59 1.31 1.48 0.11 13 1.132.0 2.9 00.7 0 0
M o 1.49 0.27 0.49 0.50 0.28 0.03 9 0.2 9.0 2.186.30.7 2.7
E¥H 0 1.08 0.10 1.87 4.00 1.72 0.70 161 14.0 43.0 2.75.00.6 1.26 7.3
R¥H 011 0.16 2.33 1.73 0.03 0.02 28 0.6 2.3 2.7 015067 0
# % 1.11 0.07 0.27 2.03 0.53 0.48 106 113.0 21.0 17.72.9 0.6 0.17 2.0

RREFAWERZ PN
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Table 14 ~ Chemical analysis for green manure Crops {dry basis),

o B/ & FR. &7 1 $5 & W & 4 &

114 % ppm ——
W 995 55.0 2.38 0.27 2.35 1.90 1.I5 0.19 109 30 15 8
K5 n 30.2 53.7 1.78 0.20 1.83 1.35 1.00  0.30 83 17 13 5
wE=¥% 18.8 46.3 2.46 0.34 949 3.76 1.31 0.38 361 170 61 45

pE 99 6 42.7 1.89 0.41 2.90 3.38 1.59 0.47 176 104 59 3%
4T 12.4 46.0 3.70 0.35 3.19 2.85 0.82 0.41 312 162 111 17
FARFAOERZTHE

EIBTE T B B E R P L BER HARYRE A R LR YRS HEHE
Bk ﬁ‘ﬁﬁ#ﬁ%%%EP?Eﬁki#ﬁ%ﬁ’éﬁu75&&i£§%@'&%{16’&$%&%1’?ﬁﬁ ¢
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